Michigan Department of Health and Human Services
Division of Chronic Disease and Injury Control
Diabetes, Kidney and Other Chronic Diseases Section

MICHIGAN CERTIFIED DIABETES SELF-MANAGEMENT

Agency

Ascension Genesys
Ascension Providence and

Providence Park

Ascension Providence Rochester
Hospital

Aspirus Ironwood Hospital

Aspirus Keweenaw Hospital

Beaumont Grosse Pointe

Beaumont Health/Royal Oak

Beaumont Hospital/Troy

Borgess Medical Center

Bronson Battle Creek

Bronson Methodist Hospital

TRAINING PROGRAMS

Phone

810-606-7720

248-849-3903

248-652-5660

906-932-2525

906-337-6500

586-443-7640

248-551-6799

248-964-0960

269-226-8321

269-245-8319

269-341-8585

Address

One Genesys Parkway
Suite 821
Grand Blanc, Ml 48439

Joslin Diabetes Center
22255 Greenfield, Suite 400
Southfield, M| 48075

Education & Nutrition Counseling
1101 W. University, 2" Floor
Rochester, Ml 48307

DSME Program
N10561 Grand View Ln
Ironwood, MI 49938

205 Osceola Street
Laurium, M1 49913

Diabetes Program
25631 Little Mack Ave, LL-01
Saint Clair Shores, M| 48081

Outpatient Education Program
3601 W 13 Mile Rd
Royal Oak, M| 48073

44250 Dequindre Road
Sterling Heights, MI 48314

1722 Shaffer Street
Suite 3
Kalamazoo, M| 49048

Diabetes Center
363 Fremont St Ste 109
Battle Creek, MI 49017

7901 S. 12th Street, Suite 200
Portage, Ml 49024



Agency
Bronson South Haven Hospital

Covenant HealthCare

Detroit Medical Center/
Children's Hospital of Michigan

Detroit Medical Center/
Harper University Hospital

Detroit Medical Center/
Huron Valley-Sinai Hospital

Dickinson County Healthcare
System

Genesys Regional Medical Center

Henry Ford Allegiance Health

Henry Ford Health System

Henry Ford Wyandotte Hospital

Hills & Dales General Hospital

Holland Hospital

Hurley Diabetes Center

Kalkaska Memorial Health Center
Lake Huron Medical Center,
North Campus

Lakeland Health

Lakeland Health - Watervliet

Phone

269-341-8585

989-583-5153

313-832-9220

313-745-9169

248-937-5059

906-776-5470

810-606-7720

517-205-2100

313-874-6418

734-246-6909

989-912-6365

616-394-3273

810-262-2310

231-258-3091

810-216-1840

269-556-2868

269-556-2868

Address

955 S. Bailey Avenue
South Haven, M| 49090

5400 Mackinaw Rd
Suite 1400
Saginaw, M| 48604

C/O Endocrinology Department
3950 Beaubien Blvd
Detroit, Ml 48201

University Health Center
Suite #4 D.4, 4201 St Antoine
Detroit, Ml 48201

1 William Carls Drive
Commerce, M| 48382

1711 S Stephenson Ave
Iron Mountain, MI 49801

1 Genesys Parkway
Suite 821
Grand Blanc, Ml 48439

Allegiance Diabetes Center
2200 Springport Road
Jackson, M| 49202

One Ford Place
Detroit, Ml 48202

2333 Biddle Avenue
Wyandotte, Ml 48192

4675 Hill St
Cass City, M| 48726

602 Michigan Ave
Holland, MI 49423

2065 S. Center Road
Suite D
Burton, MI 48519

419 S. Coral Street
Kalkaska, Ml 49646

4190 24th Avenue
Fort Gratiot, Ml 48059

3900 Hollywood Rd.
Saint Joseph, MI 49085

400 Medical Park Drive



Agency

Marlette Regional Hospital

McLaren Bay Regional Medical
Center

McLaren Caro Community Hospital
McLaren Macomb

McLaren Northern

McLaren Orthopedic Hospital
McLaren Port Huron Hospital

McLaren Thumb Region

Memorial Health Care

Mercy Health Systems

Metro Health Hospital

Michigan Medicine - Pediatric
Diabetes Education Program

Michigan Medicine Adult Diabetes
Education Program

MidMichigan Medical Center-
Alpena

MidMichigan Medical Center-Clare
MidMichigan Medical Center-
Gladwin

MidMichigan Medical Center-
Gratiot

Phone

989-635-4045

989-894-9528

989-072-5771

586-493-8500

231-487-3118

517-975-2270

810-989-3362

989-269-2882

989-729-4712

231-672-3648

616-252-8339

734-764-5175

734-998-2475

989-839-3123

989-839-3123

989-246-6490

989-839-1802

Address
Watervliet, Ml 49098

DSMT Program
2861 Main Street
Marlette, M| 48453

400 South Trumbull
Bay City, MI 48708

401 North Hooper Street
Caro, MI 48723

1000 Harrington, Suite 202
Mt. Clemens, M| 48043

560 W. Mitchell Street, Suite 300
Petoskey, MI 49770

2727 S Pennsylvania Ave
Lansing, Ml 48910

1221 Pine Grove Ave
Port Huron, MI 48060

1100 S. Van Dyke
Bad Axe, M1 48413

317 S Elm Street
Suite 202
Owosso, M| 48867

1212 East Sherman Blvd.
Muskegon, Ml 49444

2215 44th Street SW
Wyoming, MI 49519

1500 East Medical Center
D1205 MPB SPC 5178
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-0718

24 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive
Domino’s Farms Lobby C Suite 13
Ann Arbor, Ml 48106-0451

1501 W Chisholm Street
Alpena, M| 49707

703 N McEwan Street
Clare, Ml 48617

1105 E. Cedar Ave
Gladwin, M| 48624

300 E. Warwick Drive



Agency

MidMichigan Medical Center-
Midland

MidMichigan Medical Center-West
Branch

Munising Memorial Hospital
Munson Healthcare-Cadillac
Munson Healthcare-Charlevoix

Area Hospital

Munson Healthcare-Otsego
Memorial Hospital

Munson Medical Center
Oaklawn Hospital

Paul Oliver Memorial Hospital
Promedica Charles & Virginia
Hickman Hospital

Scheurer Health

Sparrow Diabetes and
Endocrinology Services

Sparrow Eaton Hospital

Spectrum Health Gerber Memorial

Spectrum Health Ludington
Hospital

Spectrum Health Pennock Hospital

Spectrum Health Reed City
Hospital

Phone

989-839-3123

989-343-3660

906-387-4110

231-876-7183

231-547-4024

989-731-2247

231-935-8200

269-789-8972

231-352-2357

517-424-3388

989-453-3223

517-364-8080

517-543-1050

231-924-1866

231-845-2369

269-945-1212

231-832-6636

Address
Alma, M| 48801

4201 Campus Ridge Dr
Towsley Building, Ste 3100
Midland, M| 48640

335 E. Houghton Ave
West Branch, M| 48661

1500 Sand Point Rd
Munising, M| 49862

803 Lynn Street
Cadillac, M1 49601

14700 Lakeshore Dr
Charlevoix, MI 49720

825 N. Center Avenue
Gaylord, MI 49735

Diabetes Education
1105 Sixth Street
Traverse City, Ml 49684

200 North Madison Street
Marshall, Ml 49068

224 Park Avenue
Frankfort, Ml 49635

777 Kimole Lane, Suite 110
Adrian, M| 49221

170 N Caseville Rd
Pigeon, M| 48755

Sparrow Diabetes Center
2900 Hannah Blvd. Suite 114
East Lansing, M| 48823

321 E. Harris Street
Charlotte, M| 48813

Diabetes Education Program
212 Sullivan Ave
Fremont, M| 49412

One Atkinson Drive
Ludington, MI 49431

1009 W. Green Street
Hastings, Ml 49058

300 North Patterson Road



Agency

Spectrum Health United

St. Joseph Mercy Hospital -
Chelsea

St. Joseph Mercy Hospital/Ann
Arbor

St. Joseph Mercy
Hospital/Livingston

St. Joseph Mercy/Oakland

St. Mary Mercy Hospital

St. Mary's Health Care/Grand
Rapids
St. Mary's Medical Center/Saginaw

UP Health System - Portage

War Memorial Hospital

Phone

616-754-6185

734-593-5281

734-712-2431

517-712-2431

248-858-3413

734-655-8955

616-732-3098

989-907-8575

906-483-1012

906-360-0884

Address
Reed City, Ml 49677

701 South Greenville West Drive
Suite 1
Greenville, M|l 48838

14800 East Old US Highway 12
Chelsea, M1 48118

5320 Elliot Drive
Suite 202
Ypsilanti, MI 48197

620 Byron Road
Suite 1100
Howell, M| 48843

44405 Woodward Ave
Pontiac, MI 48341

Community Outreach
36475 Five Mile Road
Livonia, MI 48154

300 Lafayette SE Ste 2045
Grand Rapids, MI 49503

800 S Washington Ave
Saginaw, M| 48601

500 Campus Drive
Hancock, Ml 49930

Suite 2602
500 Osborn Bivd
Sault Ste Marie, M| 49783



NON-CERTIFIED DIABETES SELF-MANAGEMENT TRAINING PROGRAMS

Agency

Detroit Medical Center/
Sinai-Grace Hospital

Harbor Beach Community Hospital

Hillsdale Hospital

Marquette General Health
System

Promedica Monroe Regional
Hospital

St. John Hospital and Medical
Center

St. John Macomb

St. John River District

IN MICHIGAN

Phone
313-966-4528

989-479-3929

517-437-5270

906-225-3221

734-240-1852

586-573-5740

586-573-5740

586-573-5740

Address

6701 W Outer Drive
Detroit, Ml 48235

210 South First Street

Harbor Beach, Ml 48441

168 S. Howell Street
Hillsdale, Ml 49242

580 W College Road
Marquette, Ml 49855

901 North Macomb
Suite 110
Monroe, Ml 48161

22151 Moross Road
PB Suite 228
Detroit, Ml 48236

12000 E 12 Mile Road
Warren, M| 48093

4100 River Road
East China, M| 48054
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